## **ARKANSAS SENATE**

91st General Assembly - Regular Session, 2017 **Amendment Form** 

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 589
TO CHANGE THE NAME OF THE ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION
DEPARTMENT, DIRECTOR, AND STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT FUND;
AND TO ALLOW USE OF ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT FUNDS.
Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 589
Amend Senate Bill No. 589 as originally introduced:
Page 1, delete lines 10 through 16, and substitute the following: "HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."
AND
Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute: "TO CHANGE THE NAME OF THE ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT."
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and
DTP/DTP - 03-08-2017 15:31:44 DTP271 Secretar

Secretary